
 

 

To request translation or disability-related accommodations, please contact us at 
propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-8671. 

Si quiere solicitar servicios de traducción o adaptaciones para la discapacidad, 
contáctenos en/al propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us | 503-655-8671. 

Чтобы запросить перевод или приспособления, связанные с инвалидностью, 
пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами по: propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-
8671. 

Щоб попросити переклад або спец;альн; послуги для ос;б з особливими 
потребами, зверн;ться до нас, скориставшись такими контактними даними: 
propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-8671. 

如需翻译服务或残障相关的协助，请与我们联系：propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us | 
503-655-8671。 

Để yêu cầu dịch vụ dịch thuật hoặc điều chỉnh liên quan đến tình trạng khuyết tật, 
vui lòng liên hệ với chúng tôi qua propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-8671. 



TAX YEAR: 2024-2025

1 PLAN AREA NAME:

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY PORTLAND & PENSION

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32680000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED 

VALUE RESIDES
CLACKAMAS MULTNOMAH WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 143,111,000 83,771,260,140 204,739,981 84,119,111,121

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 0.2% 99.6% 0.2%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 1,177,009,070

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 1,103,117,468

9 EXCESS VALUE USED               73,891,602 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.5770 2.9545 7.5315               

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 338,201.86 218,312.74 556,514.60

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0040 0.0025 0.0065

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 572.44 357.78 930.22

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 335,085.04 209,428.15 544,513.19

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 818.96 511.85 1,330.81

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 336,476.44 210,297.78 546,774.22

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,725.42 8,014.96 9,740.38

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 572.44 357.78 930.22

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 572.44 357.78 930.22

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 5.59 3.50 9.09

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 5.59 3.50 9.09

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 566.85 354.28 921.13

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 566.85 354.28 921.13

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME:

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COMM COLL PORTLAND

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30609000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED 

VALUE RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS MULTNOMAH WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 46,594,694          70,510,066,720        204,739,981     70,761,401,395     

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 0.1% 99.6% 0.3%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 1,177,009,070

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 1,103,117,468

9 EXCESS VALUE USED               73,891,602 

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.2828 0.2828

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 20,896.55 20,896.55

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0002 0.0002

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 9.32 9.32

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 14,102.01 14,102.01

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 40.95 40.95

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 14,152.28 14,152.28

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 6,744.27 6,744.27

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 9.32 9.32

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 9.32 9.32

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 9.32 9.32

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 9.32 9.32

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME:

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME:

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30526000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED 

VALUE RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS MULTNOMAH WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 44,435,339          83,534,369,890        88,442,451       83,667,247,680     

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 0.1% 99.8% 0.1%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 1,177,009,070

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 1,103,117,468

9 EXCESS VALUE USED               73,891,602 

.

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.4576 0.4576

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 33,812.80 33,812.80

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0004 0.0004

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 17.77 17.77

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 33,413.75 33,413.75

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 35.38 35.38

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 33,466.90 33,466.90

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 345.90 345.90

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 17.77 17.77

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 17.77 17.77

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.02 0.02

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.02 0.02

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 17.75 17.75

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 17.75 17.75

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER

ESD MULTNOMAH



1 PLAN AREA NAME:

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME:

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30002160

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED 

VALUE RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS MULTNOMAH WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 143,111,000        83,771,260,140        204,739,981     84,119,111,121     

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 0.2% 99.6% 0.2%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 1,177,009,070

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 1,103,117,468

9 EXCESS VALUE USED               73,891,602 

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0701 0.0701

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 5,179.80 5,179.80

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 0.00 0.00

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 0.00 0.00

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 5,179.80 5,179.80

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

PORT OF PORTLAND

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME:

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: SCH PORTLAND

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30346000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED 

VALUE RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS MULTNOMAH WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 44,332,240          70,250,816,070        88,442,451       70,383,590,761     

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 0.1% 99.8% 0.1%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 1,177,009,070

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 1,103,117,468

9 EXCESS VALUE USED               73,891,602 

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.7743 4.7743

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 352,780.68 352,780.68

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0050 0.0050

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 221.66 221.66

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 351,254.08 351,254.08

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 442.21 442.21

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 351,917.95 351,917.95

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 862.73 862.73

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 221.66 221.66

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 221.66 221.66

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.14 0.14

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.14 0.14

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 221.52 221.52

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 221.52 221.52

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME:

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: SCH PORTLAND GAP 

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30346000

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED 

VALUE RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS MULTNOMAH WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 44,332,240          70,250,816,070        88,442,451       70,383,590,761     

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 0.1% 99.8% 0.1%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 1,177,009,070

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 1,103,117,468

9 EXCESS VALUE USED               73,891,602 

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5038 0.5038

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 37,226.59 37,226.59

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0005 0.0005

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 22.17 22.17

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 35,125.41 35,125.41

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 44.22 44.22

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 35,191.80 35,191.80

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,034.79 2,034.79

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 22.17 22.17

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 22.17 22.17

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.02 0.02

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.02 0.02

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 22.15 22.15

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 22.15 22.15

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 39034000

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: SRV 2 METRO

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008090

4
 COUNTY WHERE SHARED 

VALUE RESIDES 
 CLACKAMAS MULTNOMAH WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 143,111,000        83,770,826,630        204,739,981     84,118,677,611     

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 0.2% 99.6% 0.2%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 1,177,009,070

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 1,103,117,468

9 EXCESS VALUE USED               73,891,602 

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0966 0.0966

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 7,137.93 7,137.93

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 0.00

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 0.00

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 7,137.93 7,137.93

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



PLAN AREA NAME:

GRAND TOTALS PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

DISTRICT BILLING RATE

AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 795,236.21 218,312.74 1,013,548.95 

URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0101 0.0025 0.0126 

AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 843.36 357.78 1,201.14 

AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 768,980.29 209,428.15 978,408.44 

AMT UR RAISE CTY 3 1,381.72 511.85 1,893.57 

TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 771,205.37 210,297.78 981,503.15 

AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 24,030.84 8,014.96 32,045.80 

AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 843.36 357.78 1,201.14

AMOUNT EXT CTY 2 0.00 0.00 

AMOUNT EXT CTY 3 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 843.36 357.78 1,201.14

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2 0.00 0.00 

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00

UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 5.77 3.50 9.27

UR COMP LOSS CTY 2 0.00 0.00 

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL COMP LOSS 5.77 3.50 9.27

AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 837.59 354.28 1,191.87

AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 837.59 354.28 0.00 1,191.87

CITY PORTLAND DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER


